

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2016 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of SB 1/SCS 1

On page 18, line 11, delete "only" and insert in lieu thereof "and assessments"; and

On page 19, delete lines 6 and 7 and insert in lieu thereof:

"4. The commissioner of education."; and

On page 24, line 19, delete the new language "and"; and

On page 24, line 19, remove the opening bracket after "science", and on page 24, line 20, remove the closing bracket after "studies", and delete the intervening strikethroughs; and

On page 24, line 25, remove the opening bracket after "reading," and on page 24, line 26, remove the closing bracket after "studies," and delete the intervening strikethroughs; and

On page 25, line 24, remove the opening bracket after "science" and remove the closing bracket after "studies", and delete the intervening strikethroughs; and

On page 26, line 21, remove the opening bracket before "A", and on page 26, line 26, remove the closing bracket before "An", and delete the intervening strikethroughs; and

On page 27, line 1, delete "3."; and

On page 27, line 1, remove the opening bracket before "4", and remove the closing bracket after ".", and delete the intervening strikethroughs; and

On page 27, line 7, delete "4." and insert in lieu thereof "5."; and

On page 32, line 4, delete "4." and insert in lieu thereof "5."; and

Amendment No. SFA 2

Sponsor: Sen. Mike Wilson

Committee Amendment: _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment: _____

LRC Drafter: Ellis, Jo Carole

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXXX

Not for Filing

On page 34, line 19, delete "4." and insert in lieu thereof "5."; and

On page 35, line 15, after "of" add "*an operational subset of test items from*"; and

On page 35, line 16, delete "*individual test item*" and insert in lieu thereof "*of those test items*"; and

On page 38, line 5, delete "4." and insert in lieu thereof "5."; and

On page 38, line 14, delete "*social studies.*"; and

On page 38, line 17, delete "*social studies.*"; and

On page 41, line 4, after "(b)" delete "4." and insert in lieu thereof "5."; and

On page 41, line 23, delete "4." and insert in lieu thereof "5."; and

On page 47, line 6, after "(b)" delete "4." and insert in lieu thereof "5."; and

On page 85, line 8, delete "4." and insert in lieu thereof "5.".